Date OIP C38

07-24-1998

1**00773892** pplication No. 08/617,796



Page 01X02

[(Nev. 6-93)	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PALON LAND TRICE ITS ONLY
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ▼	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Tu the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(les): Applicant, and owner, inventor 	2. Name and address of receiving party(es) Charles Marmor, Patent examined Name:
Uffe Veilberg Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No	Internal Address: Art Unit 3502 U.SPatent and Trademark office
Nature of conveyance:	Washington D.C.20231
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Washington D.C. 20231
Other Independent Inventor	City: Washington State: U.S. ZIP:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) ₹ address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) same app. as: International PCT/DK94/00333 Additional numbers to application no.	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Uffe Veilberg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address: Langelinie 88	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
8464 Herskind,	
Galten D.K.	
Street Address: DENMARK	Deposit account number:
City Galten State: D.K. ZIP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying $\omega_1 \omega_2$ and account)
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. Uffe Veilberg Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023 1

Table of contents

Page O0. Receiver, Remitter O1. Cover sheet O2. Table of contents O3. Writing

Writing

04.

Page 00 / 04 Date 31 March 1998

To mr. Charle Marmor Art unit 3502 Comm. of patents and trademarks. Washington D.C. 20231

In .e. Application of Uffe Veilberg Application No.: 08/617,796

Veilberg Langelinie 88 8464 Galten - Denmark Tif./Fax 00 86 95 45 86 011 45-

> PATENT REEL: 9329 FRAME: 0847

To:

Date: July 09, 1998

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4,

1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

U.S.A.

ALE. SEDLEY PYNE

Re:

U.S. Application No. 08/617,796 which is

International No. PCT/DK94/00333 for entry into the national phase under the PCT.

Concerning your ref.:

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 100691689

Thank you for your letter of june 16, 1998 concerning a missing Assignment Document.

As I am both the inventor and the applicant and as no third party is involved in this invention no Assignmen' should be filed.

For your approval are enclosed copies of Documents which have been send to day in originals to:

Art Unit 3502 (changed to 3622)

Charles Marmor/ Mimi Battista

Commissioner of patents and trademarks

Washington D.C. 20231

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application, any patent issuing thereon, or any patent to which this verified statement is directed.

Uffe Veilberg

Address.

Langelinie 88

NAME OF INVENTOR

8464 Galten

Denmark

Phone/Fax 011 45 86954586

Signature of Inventor

- July 04 1998

Total number of Documents 07

Note: This sending has been send by registered mail to you on July 09 , 1998 within the time limit 30 days and in accordance with PCT rule 82.

According to my substitute specification enclosed registered letter send for you on 28 March 1998 with postal identification number 699 C, the following amendments are being made;

Please amend page 8 line 14,

amend: * whic * amend into: * which *

Please amend page 7 line 28,

amend: * debth * amend into: * depth *

Please amend page 9 line 21 and line 34,

amend: * bewel wheels * amend into: * bevel gears * , which is the right word for these elements as shown in fig. 29, 30 and 31.

Please cancel reference character:* (24) * on page 1 line 8.

On page 17 line 1,

Please add: * 14 *, for this claim here mentioned.

I hereby request for reconsideration of the said application No. 08/617,796 and I declare that the substitute specification includes no new matter as filed.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under section 1001 of tittle 18 of the united states code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application, any patent issuing thereon, or any patent to which this verified statement is directed.

name of inventor

If this writing requires a fee, then you have my permission to charge the fee from my overpayment.

The requirement for reconsideration have also been required in the two letters of 28 march 1998 send for you.

Veilberg

Langelinie 88 8464 Galten - Denmark Tif./Fax 00 86 95 45 86 01145-

> **PATENT** REEL: 9329 FRAME: 0849

To ART UNIT 3502 (changed to 3622)

Date: July 09 , 1998

Charles Marmor / Mimi Battista

Commissioner of patents and trademarks

Washington D.C. 20231

Re: U.S. Application No: 08/617,796 which is International application No. PCT/DK94/00333 for entry into the national phase under the PCT.

/ For your approval are enclosed original Documents which has been cend for you, but by mistake has been transferred to "Assignment Division".

I apologize for making a mistake in filling in the "cover sheet."

Please disregard the said "Cover sheet",

As I am both the inventor and the applicant and as no third party is involved in this invention no Assignment should be filed.

Please accept the resubmitted original Documents for recordation.

./. Enclosed a check \$ 40 (for cover fee if required in this case)

A copy of this sending is to day send to:

Assignment Div. Box Assignments, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis HWY,

Suite 320, Washington, D.C. 20231. U.S.

Sincerely

Uffe Veilberg

Langelinie 88

Śignature

8464 Galten

Denmark

Phone/Fax Oll 45 86954586

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application, any patent issuing thereon, or any patent to which this verified statement is directed.

Uffe Veilberg

NAME OF INVENTOR

Total number of pages 98.

pages 08

Signature of Inventor

Date

09,1998

PATENT REEL: 9329 FRAME: 0850